VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC

New York PSC Tariff No. 2

3" Revised Page 122
Cancels 2™ Revised Page 122

SECTION 4 - MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES, (Cont'd.)

4.5 Toll Free Services, (Cont’d.)

4.5.1 Business Toll Free Service, (Cont’d.)

G. Toll Free/Inbound Termination Features

1.

Description of Features

Dialed Number Identification Service (DNIS)* - Allows a Customer to
terminate two or more toll free numbers to a single trunk group and to
receive digits to identify the specific toll free number that was dialed.

Overflow to Service* - Routes calls to a busy or out of service Dedicated
Access Line (DAL) to an alternate switched or dedicated number.

Real-Time Automatic Number Identification (ANI)* - Provides a dedicated
access Customer with the toll free caller's telephone number in real-time as
the call is delivered.
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2. Maximum Rates and Charges
a.  Nonrecurring Charges, per Toll Free Number
Minimum Maximum
DNIS** * $200.00
capped at $100 per account
Real-Time ANI** * $100.00
capped at $100 per account
b. Monthly Charges, Per Toll Free Number
Minimum Maximum
Overflow Service** * $70.00
H. Toll Free Directory Assistance Listing
Minimum Maximum
Per Toll Free Number, per month * $20.00
* For Minimums - See Section 2.22
** No longer offered to new Customers.
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